503470833 09/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3517458

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
ANDREW PAUL JOSEP	Н			09/04/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	APEKS LLC				
Street Address:	150 COMMERCE BOULEVARD				
City:	JOHNS	JOHNSTOWN			
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43031	43031			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 14		4827415			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if j					
		14-719-2853	,		
Email:		oryan@mwn.com			
Correspondent Name:	•				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:	STE. 1700				
Address Line 4:		COLUMBUS, OHIO 432	15		
	(
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(OLUMBUS, OHIO 432			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(OLUMBUS, OHIO 432			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(COLUMBUS, OHIO 432 012657-160233-C TARA R. BRYAN			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(COLUMBUS, OHIO 432 012657-160233-C TARA R. BRYAN /Tara R. Bryan/ 09/09/2015	IP1	claration (37 CFR 1.63).	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(COLUMBUS, OHIO 432 012657-160233-C TARA R. BRYAN /Tara R. Bryan/ 09/09/2015	IP1	claration (37 CFR 1.63).	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 432 012657-160233-C TARA R. BRYAN /Tara R. Bryan/ 09/09/2015	IP1	claration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made by and between Andrew Paul Joseph, an individual (the "Assignor"), and Apeks LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation with principal offices at 150 Commerce Boulevard, Johnstown, OH 43031.

WHEREAS, I, the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

EXTRACTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2015 Application No. 14/827,415; and

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the United States Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid applications) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I, HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the Power of Attorney associated with this application to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when known, if not known at the time of the execution hereof.

I HEREBY state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I also acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 036517 FRAME: 0886 I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

County of Licking) Andrew Paul Joseph	
State of 04.6)	
	By: Ohe	
	Date: 9-4-15	
Subscribed and Sworn to me this 4	day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>15</u> .	

Notary Public

